Release Date: For Immediate Release

## FONTAINE FIFTH WHEEL STUDIO PRODUCES LIVE AND RECORDED CUSTOMIZED TRAINING VIDEOS

JASPER, ALABAMA -- Fontaine<sup>®</sup> Fifth Wheel is pleased to announce the completion of an in-house live video streaming studio that was designed with the Fontaine customer in mind. "Our vision is simple:



Download this image for publication at www.fifthwheel.com/news

we want customers to have real time access to fifth wheel experts at Fontaine," explained Buck Buchanan, President of Fontaine Fifth Wheel. "The videos and live events we host will feature product demonstrations, maintenance training, sales training and really just about any subject related to fifth wheels; there is no limit to the possibilities," he concluded. "Partnering with our customers to design and produce custom training spots will not only make training programs more effective, but it will also maximize fifth wheel performance," added Paige Petroni, VP Sales and Marketing.

If you would like to partner with Fontaine to enhance your training program, visit www.fifthwheel.com and complete the brief online form. It only takes a minute to submit your request, and then a Fontaine Fifth Wheel expert will contact you to determine which studio solution best fits your needs.

For more information about the Fontaine Fifth Wheel studio, products and support – contact Fontaine Customer Service at 800-874-9780 or email info@fifthwheel.com.

XXX

Serving heavy-duty transportation customers for more than 75 years, Fontaine Fifth Wheel is the innovator of the only self-adjusting fifth wheel lock in the industry: the Fontaine No-Slack<sup>®</sup>. With IATF 16949:2016 certified manufacturing facilities worldwide, Fontaine is dedicated to providing dependable, robust solutions for each demanding market segment that we serve throughout the globe. Fontaine is a member of Marmon Holdings, Inc., a Berkshire Hathaway company.

Media Contact: Brian Bowen bbowen@fifthwheel.com 205-847-3251



Get the app @ www.FifthWheel.com/app
FontaineFifthWheel
@GeTifthWheelParts

3520 Industrial Way • Jasper, AL 35501 • www.fifthwheel.com • 800-874-9780 • Email: info@fifthwheel.com A Marmon | Berkshire Hathaway Company